funded using the MFT Funds highlighted in Exhibit 2 (the “Street Improvements”); and  

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City Clerk to execute the IDOT 

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code, allocating a portion of the 

City’s Motor Fuel Tax funds in the principal amount of One million four  hundred ninety 

three thousand dollars ($1,493,000.00) to pay for said Street Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interests 

of the City to execute the aforementioned resolution for certain Street Improvements, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF